. Regular meeting of the City Council, Austin, Texas , January 27th 1916: The Council was called to order by the Mayor: Roll called :

> Present Nayor Wooldridge& Councilman Bartholomew 2 Absent Councilmen Anthony, Haynes & Powell - 3

> > There being NO quorum present , the Council recessed:

January 29th 1916, All present:

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, texas : That the sum of \$ 296.66, out of the unchausted appropriation for salary of Vir curfer we Public Weigher in the budget of the Mayor of the City of Austin, Texas, for Public used to the year 1915, be and the same is hereby transferred to the appropriation for the year 1915, be and the same is hereby transferred to the appropriation for supplies for public weigherin said budget, which at this time is \$296.66, overdrawn .

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5 Neys none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolve d by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

That the sum of \$ 163.20, be and the same is hereby transferred from Funder is the Account of Tools and Incidentals at Oakwood Cemetery in the budget of the Mayor of the City of Austin, Texas, for the year 1915, to assist in covering an overdraft of \$ 388.20, in the appropriation for labor at said Cmeetery.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5 Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldrdieg, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

R yours

420

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas : That the sum of # 225.00 be and the same is hereby transferred from the appro--pristion for Soil, Grval and grading at Oakwood Cemebery in the budget of the Mayor of the City of Austin, Texas, for the year 1915, to the appropriation for labor at said Cemetery , which appropriation is \$ 388.20 overdram.

The resolution was adopte by the following vote : Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilren Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5 Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas : That the sum of \$ 152.90, be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation for salary of Keeper at the Dam Parkto cover in partan overdraft of \$ 191.18, in the appropriation of Surplus for all Parks in the budget of the Mayor of the City of Austin, Texas, for the year 1915.

.The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Raynes & Powell 5 Nays none, 421

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

That the sum of \$ 232.35, be and the same is hereby transferred from the \$ 580.80 balance unexhausted appropriation for salary of Keeper at Dam tocover an overdraft in the appropriation of \$ 272.35, for soil, Gravel and grading at the Dam.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Bartholomew, Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Haynes & Powell 5 Nays none,

Approved, A P Woeldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas:

That the sum of \$ 175.20, overdraft in the appropriation for Incidentals at East Avenue Middle Park in the budget of the Mayor odf the City of Austin, . Texas, for the year 1915, be and the same is hereby transferred to and charged against the oredit balance of \$ 584.00, in the appropriation for salary of Keeper at Dam Park.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays none,

Parkfulr.

Parkynds

Hourson Endy

Constant aligned

5.

Approved, A P Wooldrdidge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

That the sum of \$ 34.89, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the unexhausted appropriation of \$ 272.66, for Incidental's of the Mayor's department in the budget of the City of Austin, Texas, for the year 1915, to wover an overdraft of \$ 34.89, in the appropriation for Charity in said budget.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Vouncilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Muyor.

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

Resolve by the City Council of the City of Austin, Jexas :

That the width between curbs of the drivewayon East 1st street between Congress Avenue and Brazos street be, and the same are hereby established at sixty (60) feet, and Be it further resolven by the City Council of the City of Austin, . Yexas:

That the width between curbs of the driveway on East 1st street between Brazos street and East Avenue be, and the same archereby, established at forty (49) feet.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5 Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :

Planet That the following specifications and attached plan for a re-inforced oncrete bridge on the Stone road across a ravine between Travis Heighhäs and Van Smith's place be, and the same are hereby approved and adopted, and the Supt of Streets and Public Improvements is hereby authorized to advertise for bids for this wark.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following applications for Drivers licen -es for service cars, viz :

S R Evans 302 East 18th street,

Ed Reese ,608 Colorado street,

Licenses wer grante d by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5 Nays none.

The Council then adjourned.

MOOJOMOM, CIty Clork

License

422

